Resolution 006.2002R Resolution to Include Public Charges for Zoning Services in the Zoning Code Ordinance

THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF PARK RIDGE DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS the Park Ridge Village Board has reviewed the cost involved for publications and administrative work done for zoning changes and zoning variances; and

WHEREAS there is no existing fee for this service.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Village of Park Ridge hereby approves and establishes the following public charges for zoning services effective January 1, 1998. The public fee for services rendered for a zoning change will be \$100. The public fee for services rendered for a zoning variance will be \$100; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village of Park Ridge shall attach this resolution to Chapter 17 (Zoning Code).

Passed and adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Park Ridge on this nineteenth day of August, 2002.